



2023:CHC-OS:2328

OC-74

IPDATM/11/2023  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

GIBSON BRANDS INC.(ORA/8/2018/TM/KOL)  
VS  
SAMIR BISWAS AND HEMANGSHU BISWAS t/a BISWAS MUSICAL INDUSTRY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

The Court:- The Report filed by the Department reflects that both parties have been served.

None appears on behalf of the parties nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf. The matter has been taken up in the second call.

The matter had appeared on an earlier occasion i.e. 27 February, 2023 when both the parties were unrepresented.

In view of the repeated non-appearance of the appellant, IPDATM/11/2023 stands dismissed for default.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.