



OCD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO. GA 1 OF 2023

IN

IPDATM 11 OF 2023

IN THE MATTER OF:

GIBSON BRANDS, INC. (EARLIER KNOWN AS GIBSON GUITAR CORP.)

VS

SAMIR BISWAS AND HEMANGSHU BISWAS t/a BISWAS MUSICAL INDUSTRY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 25th August, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Amritam Mandal, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Agarwal, Adv.
For petitioner

THE COURT:- This is an application for recalling of an order dated 11th April, 2023 by which the petitioner's application being IPDATM 11 of 2023 was dismissed for default with a further prayer to restore the application to its original file and number.

After perusing the application it is found that the explanations given by the petitioner in support of the reasons which prevented the petitioner from appearing before the Court on 11th April, 2023 when the matter was called on and dismissed in the second call are satisfactory. The order dated 11th April, 2023 is recalled and IPDATM 11 of 2023 is restored to its original file and number.

The application being GA 1 of 2023 is disposed of.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/