



2023:CHC-OS:2328

OCD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE

[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IPDATM/11/2023

GIBSON BRANDS INC.(ORA/8/2018/TM/KOL)

VS

SAMIR BISWAS AND HEMANGSHU BISWAS t/a BISWAS MUSICAL  
INDUSTRY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 13, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Amritam Mandal, Adv.

...For the Plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Amritam Mandal, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the copy of the appeal has been served upon the respondents.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the plaintiff is further directed to serve the copy of the appeal along with all the documents to the respondents within a week from date.

List the matter on 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De