



2023:CHC-OS:2328

OCD-17

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IPDATM/11/2023

GIBSON BRANDS INC.(ORA/8/2018/TM/KOL)
VS
SAMIR BISWAS AND HEMANGSHU BISWAS t/a BISWAS MUSICAL
INDUSTRY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 30, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Amritam Mandal, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Agarwal, Adv.

...For the Appellant

The Court: Mr. Amritam Mandal, learned advocate, is appearing for
the appellant.

As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the appellant, the case is
adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 24th September, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De