



IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024
In IPDATM/11/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(Commercial Division)

GIBSON BRANDS INC.(ORA/8/2018/TM/KOL)
Vs
SAMIR BISWAS AND HEMANGSHU BISWAS t/a
BISWAS MUSICAL INDUSTRY

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date: 25th November 2024

Appearance:
Mr. Avirup Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rishov Das, Adv.
...for applicant.

The Court: This is an application for recalling of an order dated 6 November, 2024.

It is submitted on behalf of the applicants that for reasons beyond their control they were unable to be represented when the matter was dismissed for default.

I have considered the averments in this application and I am satisfied that there are sufficient reasons and good cause as to why the applicants were unrepresented when the matter was dismissed for default. The order dated 6 November, 2024 stands recalled. IPDATM/11/2023 stands restored to its original file. Let IPDATM/11/2023 appear in the Monthly List of December, 2024.

In the meantime, the applicant is directed to serve a notice on the respondent and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)