



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/11/2023

GIBSON BRANDS INC.(ORA/8/2018/TM/KOL)
VS
SAMIR BISWAS AND HEMANGSHU BISWAS t/a
BISWAS MUSICAL INDUSTRY

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date: 13th January 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Avirup Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Guchait, Adv.
Mr. Rishov Das, Adv.
...for petitioner.

The Court: The petitioner is not in a position to proceed with this matter and has no instructions.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that though an Advocate had appeared on the last occasion from Delhi, the petitioner has received no further instruction.

In view of the above, IPDATM/11/2023 alongwith the interlocutory application being GA-COM/2/2024 stands dismissed.

There shall be no order as to costs.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)