



2023:CHC-OS:2328

OIP-23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/11/2023

GIBSON BRANDS INC.(ORA/8/2018/TM/KOL)
VS
SAMIR BISWAS AND HEMANGSHU BISWAS t/a
BISWAS MUSICAL INDUSTRY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date :1st December, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Avirup Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rishov Das, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Guchchait, Adv
...for the petitioner

Mr. Kavach Kashyap, Adv
Ms. Sagarika Dhar, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court:- As prayed for, the respondents are permitted to file a Supplementary Paper Book including the documents which have not been annexed by the appellant and were adduced before the IPAB.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the parties, let this matter appear in the monthly list of January 2026.

Affidavit of Service filed on behalf of petitioner be kept with the records.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)